
Pärnu linna U14 ja U12 vanuseklasside MV 
06.03.2019, Pärnu Spordikooli KJH 

 

P U14 60 m jooks 
1 Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma 8,47 8,89 
2 Hendrik Alberg 19.06 2007 Vanalinna PK 8,97 9,08 
3 Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 9,17 9,09 
4 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga PK 9,20 9,30 
5 Kaspar Palmsaar 07.08.2007 Ülejõe PK 9,41 9,49 
6 Sebastian Orav 22.10.2006 Kuninga PK 9,44 9,52 
7 Laurits Viidebaum 02.01.2006 PSHG 9,46 
8 Gustav Sillat 28.10.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 9,53 
9 Siim Rasmus Lindau 12.03.2006 PSHG 9,60 
10 Maximus A. A. Maalinn 08.04.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 9,69 
11 Anthony Puusild 17.12.2007 Vanalinna PK 9,73 
12 Aleksandr Šurõgin 19.02.2006 PSHG 9,76 
13 Romet Pihlak 06.12.2007 Vanalinna PK 9,79 
14 Taaniel Tobias Tõkke 02.02.2007 Kuninga PK 9,83 
15 Joosep Pärn 28.02.2006 PSHG 9,98 
16 Joosep Priske 08.07.2006 PSHG 9,99 
17 Tair Tiitus 02.12.2006 Kuninga PK 10,20 
18 Jan Markus Sass 24.06.2007 Paikuse PK 10,23 
18 Martis Sutt 2007 Kuninga PK 10,23 
20 Heiki Sander Köster 04.01.2007 Ülejõe PK 10,28 
21 Kevin Kuusk 08.02.2007 Kuninga PK 10,30 
22 Karl Mattias Sonntak 19.03.2007 Kuninga PK 10,42 
23 Jan Veskimeister 25.05.2006 Ülejõe PK 11,51 
v.a Keiro Ristikivi 16.01.2007 Lihula G 9,60 
v.a Raikko Kanter 23.10.2006 Lihula G 10,15 
 Ain-Aleksander Männikus 29.12.2006 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Egert Annast 11.07.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Rääma DNS 
 Kevin Laev 02.06.2007 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Kristian Jaan Koppel 11.05.2006 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Kristofer Põld 13.12.2006 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Robin Aasmaa 24.10 2006 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Robin Pentma 17.07.2007 Kuninga PK DNS 
 Ronald Tomingas 30.07.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Taavi Saulep 10.02.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Tarmo Reinsalu 10.12.2006 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 

P U14 300 m  
1 Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma PK 47,41 
2 Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 49,29 
3 Hendrik Alberg 19.06 2007 Vanalinna PK 53,20 
4 Aleksandr Šurõgin 19.02.2006 PSHG 53,44 
5 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga PK 54,16 
6 Robin Pentma 17.07.2007 Kuninga PK 54,28 
7 Gustav Sillat 28.10.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 56,02 
8 Maximus A. A. Maalinn 08.04.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 56,28 
9 Joosep Pärn 28.02.2006 PSHG 56,92 
10 Romet Pihlak 06.12.2007 Vanalinna PK 57,99 
11 Heiki Sander Köster 04.01.2007 Ülejõe PK 58,17 
12 Siim Rasmus Lindau 12.03.2006 PSHG 58,59 
13 Sander Murulaid 08.12.2006 Kuninga PK 58,88 
14 Rasmus Tõnismäe 09.03.2007 Kuninga PK 58,99 
15 Karl Mattias Sonntak 19.03.2007 Kuninga PK 59,42 
16 Laurits Viidebaum 02.01.2006 PSHG 59,45 
17 Marcus Viks 16.02.2007 Kuninga PK 1.02,85 
18 Anthony Puusild 17.12.2007 Vanalinna PK 1.03,97 
19 Joosep Priske 08.07.2006 PSHG 1.05,99 
20 Markus Preis 04.06.2007 Kuninga PK 1.07,04 



 Ain-Aleksander Männikus 29.12.2006 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Egert Annast 11.07.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Jan Markus Sass 24.06.2007 Paikuse PK DNS 
 Jan Veskimeister 25.05.2006 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Rääma DNS 
 Kaspar Palmsaar 07.08.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Kevin Laev 02.06.2007 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Kristian Jaan Koppel 11.05.2006 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Kristofer Põld 13.12.2006 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Robin Aasmaa 24.10 2006 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Ronald Tomingas 30.07.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Taavi Saulep 10.02.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Tarmo Reinsalu 10.12.2006 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe  
1 Laur Peetris 10.09.2006 Rääma 5,14 
2 Tristan Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 4,76 
3 Hendrik Alberg 19.06 2007 Vanalinna PK 4,40 
4 Rasmus Tõnismäe 09.03.2007 Kuninga PK 3,98 
5 Paul Villmann 27.04.2007 Kuninga PK 3,88 
6 Kaspar Palmsaar 07.08.2007 Ülejõe PK 3,86 
7 Sebastian Orav 22.10.2006 Kuninga PK 3,83 
8 Laurits Viidebaum 02.01.2006 PSHG 3,79 
9 Siim Rasmus Lindau 12.03.2006 PSHG 3,75 
10 Joosep Pärn 28.02.2006 PSHG 3,74 
11 Joosep Priske 08.07.2006 PSHG 3,71 
12 Aleksandr Šurõgin 19.02.2006 PSHG 3,68 
13 Sander Murulaid 08.12.2006 Kuninga PK 3,64 
14 Gustav Sillat 28.10.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 3,63 
15 Maximus A. A. Maalinn 08.04.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 3,63 
16 Jan Markus Sass 24.06.2007 Paikuse PK 3,52 
17 Anthony Puusild 17.12.2007 Vanalinna PK 3,45 
18 Heiki Sander Köster 04.01.2007 Ülejõe PK 3,40 
19 Romet Pihlak 06.12.2007 Vanalinna PK 3,29 
20 Karl Mattias Sonntak 19.03.2007 Kuninga PK 3,14 
21 Jan Veskimeister 25.05.2006 Ülejõe PK 3,01 
22 Taaniel Tobias Tõkke 02.02.2007 Kuninga PK 2,90 
v.a Keiro Ristikivi 16.01.2007 Lihula G 3,91 
v.a Raikko Kanter 23.10.2006 Lihula G 3,84 
 Robin Pentma 17.07.2007 Kuninga PK DNS 
 Kristian Jaan Koppel 11.05.2006 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Karl Tuka 19.12.2007 Rääma DNS 
 Robin Aasmaa 24.10 2006 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Kristofer Põld 13.12.2006 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Ronald Tomingas 30.07.2007 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 
T U14 60 m jooks 
1 Gloria Teearu 2.02.2006 Kuninga PK 8,73 8,64 
2 Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 PSHG 8,96 8,93 
3 Killu Lembit 17.04.2007 Vanalinna PK 9,27 9,22 
4 Mia Elise Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 9,38 9,35 
5 Janee Lootus 27.10.2006 PSHG 9,41 9,37 
6 Marta Hiiesalu 04.05.2007 Vanalinna PK 9,46 9,41 
7 Karina-Mirtel Dervojed 26.02.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK 9,69 
8 Kerike Krantsman 19.11.2006 Kuninga PK 9,79 
9 Emily Milistver 07.06.2007 Kuninga PK 9,86 
10 Emma Väljaäär 29.05.2006 Kuninga PK 9,87 
11 Miia Soa 24.12.2007 Ülejõe PK 9,92 
12 Elisabet Laiv 12.05.2007 Vanalinna PK 9,94 
13 Carmen Moorits 29.01.2007 PSHG 10,01 
14 Adeele Martinson 15.08.2007 Ülejõe PK 10,17 
15 Mirtel Hunt 19.11.2007 Pärnu Rääma PK 10,19 



16 Alexandra Lisete Kiir 28.11.2007 Vanalinna PK 10,20 
17 Martiina Tõnts 31.12.2007 Ülejõe PK 10,45 
18 Grete Lilleorg 02.01.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 10,85 
19 Jane-Ly Tugi 18.01.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 10,92 
20 Nikol Ruhno  14.08.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 12,27 
v.a Maryan Mikiveer 27.05.2006 Virtsu kool 9,15 
 Marie Isabella Lopsik 24.03.2006 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Mirel Kallas 16.07.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK DNS 
 
T U14 300 m  
1 Gloria Teearu 02.02.2006 Kuninga PK 48,47 
2 Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 PSHG 50,90 
3 Emma Väljaäär 29.05.2006 Kuninga PK 53,90 
4 Elisabet Laiv 12.05.2007 Vanalinna PK 53,96 
5 Mia Elise Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 54,33 
6 Janee Lootus 27.10.2006 PSHG 55,06 
7 Marta Hiiesalu 04.05.2007 Vanalinna PK 55,24 
8 Killu Lembit 17.04.2007 Vanalinna PK 56,66 
9 Emily Milistver 07.06.2007 Kuninga PK 57,21 
10 Alexandra Lisete Kiir 28.11.2007 Vanalinna PK 57,96 
11 Carmen Moorits 29.01.2007 PSHG 58,42 
12 Miia Soa 24.12.2007 Ülejõe PK 58,54 
13 Adeele Martinson 15.08.2007 Ülejõe PK 59,58 
14 Martiina Tõnts 31.12.2007 Ülejõe PK 1.02,76 
15 Grete Lilleorg 02.01.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 1.05,12 
16 Jane-Ly Tugi 18.01.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 1.08,99 
17 Nikol Ruhno  14.08.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 1.15,96 
v.a Maryan Mikiveer 27.05.2006 Virtsu kool 59,57 
 Karina-Mirtel Dervojed 26.02.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK DNS 
 Kerike Krantsman 19.11.2006 Kuninga PK DNS 
 Marie Isabella Lopsik 24.03.2006 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 Mirel Kallas 16.07.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK DNS 
 Mirtel Hunt 19.11.2007 Pärnu Rääma PK DNS 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe  
1 Clara Clemencet 26.05.2007 PSHG 4,52 
2 Gloria Teearu 02.02.2006 Kuninga PK 4,52 
3 Killu Lembit 17.04.2007 Vanalinna PK 4,36 
4 Mia Elise Erm 13.01.2006 Pärnu Vabakool 4,31 
5 Marta Hiiesalu 04.05.2007 Vanalinna PK 4,22 
6 Janee Lootus 27.10.2006 PSHG 4,06 
7 Karina-Mirtel Dervojed 26.02.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK 4,05 
8 Emily Milistver 07.06.2007 Kuninga PK 3,96 
9 Elisabet Laiv 12.05.2007 Vanalinna PK 3,78 
10 Miia Soa 24.12.2007 Ülejõe PK 3,68 
11 Emma Väljaäär 29.05.2006 Kuninga PK 3,68 
12 Kerike Krantsman 19.11.2006 Kuninga PK 3,61 
13 Carmen Moorits 29.01.2007 PSHG 3,59 
14 Alexandra Lisete Kiir 28.11.2007 Vanalinna PK 3,35 
15 Martiina Tõnts 31.12.2007 Ülejõe PK 3,33 
16 Adeele Martinson 15.08.2007 Ülejõe PK 3,32 
17 Mirtel Hunt 19.11.2007 Pärnu Rääma PK 3,19 
18 Jane-Ly Tugi 18.01.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 3,18 
19 Grete Lilleorg 02.01.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 2,98 
20 Nikol Ruhno  14.08.2007 Pärnu Vabakool 2,47 
 Mirel Kallas 16.07.2006 Pärnu Rääma PK DNS 
 Marie Isabella Lopsik 24.03.2006 Vanalinna PK DNS 
 
P U12 60 m jooks 
1 Raul Roosson 06.04.2008 Ülejõe PK 9,38 9,29 
2 Brajon Järve 18.10.2008 Paikuse PK 9,49 9,43 
3 Tair Usmanov 18.01.2008 Vanalinna PK 9,33 9,44 



4 Revo Busch 05.09.2008 Paikuse PK 9,59 9,58 
5 Marten-Chris Paalberg 08.10.2008 Ülejõe PK 9,95 9,75 
6 Sebastian Saar 11.10.2009 Mai Kool 9,53 9,76 
7 Lukas Samir Zapf 02.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 10,06 
8 Pärtel Põder 17.07.2009 Ülejõe PK 10,06 
9 Reiko Tepper 12.01.2009 Paikuse PK 10,31 
10 Rome Jõerand 29.11.2009 Mai Kool 10,32 
11 Enrico Aljaste 22.09.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 10,34 
12 Oskar Vihmoja 29.10.2009 Mai Kool 10,36 
13 Richard Sipelgas 18.02.2010 Mai Kool 10,69 
14 Hans-Georg Köösel 14.04.2010 Mai Kool 10,73 
15 Indrek Graverson 31.12.2009 Mai Kool 10,83 
16 Arthur Rohtoja 14.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 10,95 
17 Magnus Pukk 30.09.2009 Mai Kool 10,96 
18 Mattias Atna 27.10.2010 Mai Kool 10,97 
19 Rico Palits 24.10.2009 Paikuse PK 11,01 
20 Markkus Ristimets 19.08.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 11,08 
21 Gert Vaher 08.04.2010 Mai Kool 11,20 
22 Eric Kulman 04.09.2009 Ülejõe PK 11,22 
23 Robin Värk 02.06.2010 Mai Kool 11,41 
24 Art Bärlin 21.12.2008 Ülejõe PK 11,68 
 Hendrik Järvekülg 22.03.2008 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Markus Lapp 21.07.2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 
P U12 300 m  
1 Raul Roosson 06.04.2008 Ülejõe PK 52,45 
2 Tair Usmanov 18.01.2008 Vanalinna PK 54,63 
3 Revo Busch 05.09.2008 Paikuse PK 54,82 
4 Sebastian Saar 11.10.2009 Mai Kool 54,94 
5 Marten-Chris Paalberg 08.10.2008 Ülejõe PK 55,36 
6 Brajon Järve 18.10.2008 Paikuse PK 58,08 
7 Lukas Samir Zapf 02.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 58,95 
8 Enrico Aljaste 22.09.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 59,89 
9 Arthur Rohtoja 14.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 1.01,89 
10 Pärtel Põder 17.07.2009 Ülejõe PK 1.03,26 
11 Eric Kulman 04.09.2009 Ülejõe PK 1.05,65 
12 Rico Palits 24.10.2009 Paikuse PK 1.06,72 
13 Reiko Tepper 12.01.2009 Paikuse PK 1.06,73 
14 Rome Jõerand 29.11.2009 Mai Kool 1.06,73 
15 Hans-Georg Köösel 14.04.2010 Mai Kool 1.07,83 
16 Mattias Atna 27.10.2010 Mai Kool 1.09,11 
17 Art Bärlin 21.12.2008 Ülejõe PK 1.10,22 
18 Richard Sipelgas 18.02.2010 Mai Kool 1.10,34 
19 Oskar Vihmoja 29.10.2009 Mai Kool 1.10,57 
20 Indrek Graverson 31.12.2009 Mai Kool 1.11,09 
21 Gert Vaher 08.04.2010 Mai Kool 1.13,89 
22 Magnus Pukk 30.09.2009 Mai Kool 1.17,85 
23 Markkus Ristimets 19.08.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 1.20,66 
 Hendrik Järvekülg 22.03.2008 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 Markus Lapp 21.07.2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 Robin Värk 02.06.2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 
P U12 kaugushüpe  
1 Raul Roosson 06.04.2008 Ülejõe PK 3,94 
2 Sebastian Saar 11.10.2009 Mai Kool 3,76 
3 Brajon Järve 18.10.2008 Paikuse PK 3,69 
4 Tair Usmanov 18.01.2008 Vanalinna PK 3,68 
5 Revo Busch 05.09.2008 Paikuse PK 3,52 
6 Pärtel Põder 17.07.2009 Ülejõe PK 3,49 
7 Enrico Aljaste 22.09.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 3,25 
8 Lukas Samir Zapf 02.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 3,24 
9 Richard Sipelgas 18.02.2010 Mai Kool 3,22 



10 Oskar Vihmoja 29.10.2009 Mai Kool 3,15 
11 Robin Värk 02.06.2010 Mai Kool 3,12 
12 Reiko Tepper 12.01.2009 Paikuse PK 3,09 
13 Rico Palits 24.10.2009 Paikuse PK 3,05 
14 Arthur Rohtoja 14.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 3,01 
15 Hans-Georg Köösel 14.04.2010 Mai Kool 2,98 
15 Markkus Ristimets 19.08.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 2,98 
17 Indrek Graverson 31.12.2009 Mai Kool 2,96 
18 Art Bärlin 21.12.2008 Ülejõe PK 2,92 
19 Eric Kulman 04.09.2009 Ülejõe PK 2,62 
 Hendrik Järvekülg 22.03.2008 Pärnu Vabakool DNS 
 
T U12 60 m jooks 
1 Naomi Toomenurm 20.02.2008 Vanalinna PK 9,17 9,22 
2 Kaisa-Maria Kurg 01.09.2008. Vanalinna PK 9,55 9,36 
3 Kertrud Koni 12.02.2008 Paikuse PK 9,79 9,71 
4 Laura Kangur 30.01.2008 Vanalinna PK 9,74 9,88 
5 Jaana Valgemäe 01.01.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK 10,51 10,38 
6 Janeli Metsamägi 06.12.2008 Ülejõe PK 10,54 10,46 
7 Lisandra Soomets 26.09.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 10,58 
8 Tesire Tõnisso 06.08.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK 10,59 
9 Annabel Klein 04.02.2010 Mai Kool 10,63 
10 Kristelle Kivisaar 12.03.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 10,71 
11 Annabel Juckum 21.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 10,73 
12 Cassandra Kodasma 17.09.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 10,79 
13 Kaaren Raidlepp 02.04.2008 Ülejõe PK 10,91 
14 Lille Ruukel 01.10.2009 Mai Kool 10,93 
15 Kristelle Kalbus 01.05.2008 Paikuse PK 11,23 
16 Tuule Lota Anderson 04.02.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 11,37 
17 Jeneka Laurits 08.05.2010 Mai Kool 11,38 
18 Luule Ruukel 01.10.2009 Mai Kool 11,63 
19 Luise Mängel 11.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 11,96 
v.a Lisandra Neeme 10.06.2008 Lihula G 9,89 
 Genely Gete Peetersoo 26.05.2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 Laura Bergmann 13.09.2008 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 
T U12 300 m  
1 Naomi Toomenurm 20.02.2008 Vanalinna PK 49,33 
2 Kertrud Koni 12.02.2008 Paikuse PK 53,51 
3 Kaisa-Maria Kurg 01.09.2008. Vanalinna PK 55,44 
4 Kristelle Kivisaar 12.03.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 1.03,23 
5 Janeli Metsamägi 06.12.2008 Ülejõe PK 1.03,64 
6 Kaaren Raidlepp 02.04.2008 Ülejõe PK 1.03,93 
7 Laura Kangur 30.01.2008 Vanalinna PK 1.04,18 
8 Annabel Juckum 21.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 1.04,47 
9 Cassandra Kodasma 17.09.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 1.05,62 
10 Lisandra Soomets 26.09.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 1.05,85 
11 Kristelle Kalbus 01.05.2008 Paikuse PK 1.07,37 
12 Lille Ruukel 01.10.2009 Mai Kool 1.11,79 
13 Tuule Lota Anderson 04.02.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 1.18,65 
14 Luule Ruukel 01.10.2009 Mai Kool 1.21,55 
15 Luise Mängel 11.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 1.23,16 
v.a Lisandra Neeme 10.06.2008 Lihula G 59,22 
 Annabel Klein 04.02.2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 Genely Gete Peetersoo 26.05. 2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 Jaana Valgemäe 01.01.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK DNS 
 Jeneka Laurits 08.05.2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 Laura Bergmann 13.09.2008 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 Tesire Tõnisso 06.08.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK DNS 
 
 
 



T U12 kaugushüpe  
1 Naomi Toomenurm 20.02.2008 Vanalinna PK 3,99 
2 Kaisa-Maria Kurg 01.09.2008. Vanalinna PK 3,98 
3 Kertrud Koni 12.02.2008 Paikuse PK 3,69 
4 Laura Kangur 30.01.2008 Vanalinna PK 3,51 
5 Kristelle Kivisaar 12.03.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 3,44 
6 Tesire Tõnisso 06.08.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK 3,41 
7 Jaana Valgemäe 01.01.2008 Pärnu Rääma PK 3,33 
8 Janeli Metsamägi 06.12.2008 Ülejõe PK 3,31 
9 Kaaren Raidlepp 02.04.2008 Ülejõe PK 3,27 
10 Annabel Juckum 21.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 3,16 
11 Lisandra Soomets 26.09.2008 Pärnu Vabakool 3,11 
12 Jeneka Laurits 08.05.2010 Mai Kool 3,10 
13 Annabel Klein 04.02.2010 Mai Kool 2,96 
14 Kristelle Kalbus 01.05.2008 Paikuse PK 2,84 
15 Luule Ruukel 01.10.2009 Mai Kool 2,62 
16 Luise Mängel 11.01.2009 Pärnu Vabakool 2,49 
17 Lille Ruukel 01.10.2009 Mai Kool 2,48 
v.a Lisandra Neeme 10.06.2008 Lihula G 3,36 
 Genely Gete Peetersoo 26.05.2010 Mai Kool DNS 
 Laura Bergmann 13.09.2008 Ülejõe PK DNS 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: RK-A Priit Neeme 
Peasekretär: RK-B Ene Saagpakk 
 


